Payments for Import Purchases 4.41   283.12   0.33 20.19
Advance For Import Purchases - - 0.46 29.69

Note 39 -  Previous Year Figures

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

March 31, 2018

Note 36- Out of the total debtors of ` 3651.89 Lakhs As at March 31, 2018, ` 2419.03 Lakhs has been received subsequent to the year
end. For the balance of ` 1232.85 Lakhs the management is in discussion with these debtors to expedite the recoverability of the
above aforesaid outstanding amounts and belevies that the entire amount is fully recoverable. In view of the forgoing, no provision is
considered necessary in these financial statements in this regard.

Previous Year Figures has been recast/restated.

March 31, 2017

Letter of Credit outstanding with Saraswat Co-Operative Bank Ltd. at the end of the year for ` 122.73 Lakhs (Previous year `

149.58 Lakhs ) and Bank Gurantee of  ` 198.93 Lakhs  (Previous Year ` 77.35).

Note 40 - FIRST TIME IND AS ADOPTION RECONCILIATION

(` in Lakhs)

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance
sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

ASSETS
Non - Current assets
Property ,Plant  and equipment 737.91 - 737.91 719.60 - 719.60
Intangible assets 1.08 - 1.08 3.38 - 3.38
Financial assets
Investments 880.25 - 880.25 830.25 - 830.25
Loans 88.95 - 88.95 88.05 - 88.05

Total Non-Current Assets 1,708.19  - 1,708.19 1,641.28  - 1,641.28

Current Assets
Inventories 1,370.11   - 1,370.11 1,911.04   - 1,911.04
Financial assets -   -
Trade receivables 2,495.02   - 2,495.02 2,137.48   - 2,137.48
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,692.16   - 2,692.16 2,701.04   - 2,701.04
Loans 334.73 - 334.73 1,318.13   - 1,318.13

Other current assets 127.60 - 127.60 30.28 - 30.28
Total Current Assets 7,019.62  - 7,019.62 8,097.98  - 8,097.98
Total Assets 8,727.81  - 8,727.81 9,739.25  - 9,739.25

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital 539.03 - 539.03 538.84 - 538.84
Other Equity 2,716.11   - 2,716.11 2,074.15   - 2,074.15
Total Equity 3,255.14  - 3,255.14 2,612.99  - 2,612.99

Non - Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 43.83 - 43.83 2,750.60   - 2,750.60

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 72.93 - 72.93 64.49 - 64.49
Provisions 46.35 - 46.35 34.43 - 34.43
Total Non-Current Liabilities 163.11  - 163.11 2,849.53  - 2,849.53

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 3,187.11   - 3,187.11 1,614.60   - 1,614.60
Trade Payables 1,276.46   - 1,276.46 1,595.21   - 1,595.21
Other 276.55 - 276.55 578.09 - 578.09

 Provisions 569.44 - 569.44 488.84 - 488.84
Total Current Liabilities 5,309.56  - 5,309.56 4,276.73  - 4,276.73
Total Liabilities 5,472.67  - 5,472.67 7,126.26  - 7,126.26
Total Equity & Liabilties 8,727.81  - 8,727.81 9,739.25  - 9,739.25

As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016

1. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

2. Reconciliation of Profit and Other Equity between Ind AS and Previous GAAP
(` in Lakhs)

Nature of Adjustments Notes Net Profit

Year Ended
March 31,

2017

As at March
31, 2017

As at April 01,
2016

771.71   2,716.11   2,074.15
- - -

Fair Valuation for Financial Assets - - -
Deferred Tax - - -
Total -  -  -
Net Profit before OCI/Other Equity as per Ind AS 771.71  2,716.11  2,074.15

(` in Lakhs)

Previous GAAP
Effect of

Transition to
Ind AS

As per Ind AS

Income
Revenue from operations 8,738.95   569.57   9,308.52
Other Income 191.67   - 191.67
Total Revenue 8,930.62  569.57  9,500.19

Expenses
 Cost of Material Consumed 5,628.17   - 5,628.17
 Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 615.31   - 615.31
 Changes in Inventories of FG (264.69)   - (264.69)
 Excise duty - 569.57 569.57
 Employee Benefits Expense 798.19   - 798.19
 Finance Costs 176.42   - 176.42
 Depreciation / Amortisation 97.85   - 97.85
 Other Expenses 676.84   - 676.84
Total Expenses 7,728.10  569.57  8,297.67
Profit Before Tax 1,202.52  - 1,202.52
Tax expenses
Current tax (422.37)
Deferred tax (8.43)

 ( 22.37)
 (8.43)

Total tax expenses (430.81)  - (430.81)
Profit for the year 771.71  - 771.71

As per our report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Amarnath Sharma & Co. ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LTD.
Chartered Accountants
Firm registration number: 100300W Saleh N. Mithiborwala

Whole Time Director / CFO
DIN: 00171171

Karim N. Mithiborwala
Managing Director

Amarnath Sharma DIN: 00171326
Proprietor
Membership no. 039579 Priya V Bhagat
Place : Mumbai Company Secretary

[…]

Central Excise   14.27   14.27
Income Tax   -   181.35
Corporate Gurantee 2,225.00   2,225.00

Note 39 - Derivative instrument

Foreign currency exposures of the Group are not hedged by derivative instrument.
(` in Lakhs)

$ ` $ `

4.41   283.12   0.33   20.19
Advance for Import Purchase 0.46   29.69

Note 41 - Previous Year Figures has been recast/restated.

Note 40 - Sundry Debtors, Sundry Creditors, loans & advances and outstanding balance are subject to confirmation and
reconciliation.

Payments for Import Purchases made during the year

March 31, 2017

March 31, 2018

March 31, 2018

Letter of Credit outstanding with Saraswat Co-Operative Bank Ltd. at the end of the year for ` 122.73 Lakhs (Previous year ` 149.58
Lakhs) and Bank Gurantee of ` 198.93 Lakhs  (Previous Year Rs. "` 77.35 Lakhs").

March 31, 2017

Note No. 42 - First Time IND AS Adoption Reconciliation

(` in Lakhs)

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS
balance sheet

ASSETS
Non - Current assets
Property ,Plant  and equipment 3,312.49   -   3,312.49   3,349.97   -   3,349.97
Capital Work in Progress 1,367.44   -   1,367.44   282.55   -   282.55
Goodwill 47.40   -   47.40   1.22   -   1.22
Other Intangible Assets 1.08   -   1.08   3.38   -   3.38
Financial assets -   -   -
Investments 5.25   -   5.25   5.25   -   5.25
Loans 91.47   -   91.47   89.64   -   89.64

Other Non Current Assets -   -   -   2.70   -   2.70
Total Non-Current Assets 4,825.13   -   4,825.13   3,734.71   -   3,734.71

Current Assets
Inventories 3,071.68   -   3,071.68   2,453.74   -   2,453.74
Financial assets -   -   -
Trade receivables 2,892.65   -   2,892.65   2,139.57   -   2,139.57
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,740.90   -   2,740.90   2,736.24   -   2,736.24
Loans 984.35   -   984.35   743.90   -   743.90

Other Current Assets 127.60   -   127.60   30.28   -   30.28
Total Current Assets 9,817.18   -   9,817.18   8,103.72   -   8,103.72
Total Assets 14,642.31   -   14,642.31   11,838.43   -   11,838.43

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital 539.03   -   539.03   538.84   -   538.84
Other Equity 2,674.94   -   2,674.94   1,991.11   -   1,991.11
Total Equity 3,213.97   -   3,213.97   2,529.95   -   2,529.95

Non-Controlling Interest -   -   -   45.04   -   45.04

Non - Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities -   -   -
Borrowings 4,781.25   -   4,781.25   4,134.87   -   4,134.87

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 131.45   -   131.45   157.74   -   157.74
Provisions 47.87   -   47.87   34.98   -   34.98
Total Non-Current Liabilities 4,960.57   -   4,960.57   4,327.59   -   4,327.59

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 3,720.71   -   3,720.71   1,999.56   -   1,999.56
Trade Payables 1,632.79   -   1,632.79   1,633.72   -   1,633.72
Others 538.48   -   538.48   812.39   -   812.39

Provisions 575.78   -   575.78   490.18   -   490.18
Total Current Liabilities 6,467.76   -   6,467.76   4,935.85   -   4,935.85
Total Liabilities 11,428.34   -   11,428.34   9,263.44   -   9,263.44
Total Equity & Liabilties 14,642.31   -   14,642.31   11,838.43   -   11,838.43

As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2018

1. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at March 31, 2017 and April 01, 2016

2. Reconciliation of Profit and Other Equity between Ind AS and Previous GAAP

(` in Lakhs)

Nature of Adjustments Notes Net Profit
Year Ended
March 31,

2017

As at March
31, 2017

As at April 01,
2016

Net Profit/Other Equity's as per Previous Indian GAAP 723.90 2,674.94 1,991.11
Fair Valuation as deemed cost for Property, Plant & Equipment -   - -
Fair Valuation for Financial Assets -   - -
Deferred Tax -   - -
Total -  -  -
Net Profit before OCI/Other Equity as per Ind AS 723.90  2,674.94  1,991.11

(` in Lakhs)

 Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS
 As per Ind AS

Income
Revenue from operations 9,745.42   634.01   10,379.43
Other Income 193.89 - 193.89
Total Revenue 9,939.31  634.01  10,573.32

Expenses
 Cost of Material Consumed 6,872.40   - 6,872.40
 Purchase of traded goods 615.31 - 615.31
 Changes in Inventories of FG (1,111.30)   - (1,111.30)
 Excise duty - 634.01 634.01
 Employee Benefits Expense 921.04 - 921.04
 Finance Costs 331.16 - 331.16
 Depreciation / Amortisation 254.33 - 254.33
 Other Expenses 887.93 - 887.93
Total Expenses 8,770.86  634.01  9,404.87
Profit Before Tax 1,168.45  - 1,168.45
Tax expenses
Current tax (422.37)
Deferred tax 26.29

-  (422.37)
-  26.29

Total tax expenses (396.08)  - (396.08)
Profit for the year 772.37  - 772.37

As per our report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of
For Amarnath Sharma & Co. ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LTD.
Chartered Accountants
Firm registration number: 100300W  Saleh N. Mithiborwala

Whole Time Director/CFO
DIN: 00171171

Karim N. Mithiborwala
Managing Director

Amarnath Sharma DIN: 00171326
Proprietor
Membership no. 039579 Priya V Bhagat
Place : Mumbai Company Secretary
Date : May 24, 2018 M.N: A46398